AU6 2 3 2002 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office

08-29-2002

			1 195(5) 115(1 25.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15
	-		
	R	ECORDATION FORM CO	10000====
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and	PATENTS ON	LT   UZZOOO7 O
Submission	Type	Conveyance Tr	
✓ New	08-23	(1) Assignment	Security Agreement
لــــــــــا	_	102	county, grounding
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name
	n of PTO Error		
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other
<u> </u>	e Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	) ) ——————————————————————————————————	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying F	Partyliae\	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
			Month Day
Name (line 1)	Christopher Fairol Robbin	IS	07242002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)	NO OTHERS		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	artv		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
			If document to be reco
Name (line 1)	Intrado, Inc.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Corporation of the State	of Delaware	domicited in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attact
			(Designation must be a
Address (line 1)	6285 Lookout Road		separate document fro
	6285 Lookout Road		
Address (line 1)	6285 Lookout Road		separate document fro
Address (line 2)		Colorado	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Boulder	State/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Boulder	State/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)  Domestic R	Boulder City  epresentative Nam	State/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul	state/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name	Boulder City  epresentative Nam	state/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul  Law Office of Donald D. M	state/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul	state/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul  Law Office of Donald D. Mondul  6631 Lovington Drive	state/Coun	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul  Law Office of Donald D. M  6631 Lovington Drive	State/Coun ne and Address En	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul  Law Office of Donald D. Mondul  6631 Lovington Drive	State/Coun ne and Address En	separate document fro Assignment.)  80301  try Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul  Law Office of Donald D. M  6631 Lovington Drive  Dallas, Texas 75272-2519	State/Coun ne and Address En	80301  Try Zip Code  ter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Boulder  City  epresentative Nam  Donald D. Mondul  Law Office of Donald D. M  6631 Lovington Drive  Dallas, Texas 75272-2519	State/Coun ne and Address En	80301  Try Zip Code  ter for the first Receiving Party only.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing日本年。

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

	OIFE	ÝC,			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	AUG 2 3 200	Page 2			tment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Numb	per 972-	758-1955
				5/2-	736-1733
Name Donald I	). Mondul				
Address (line 1) Law Off	ice of Donald D. Mondul				
Address (line 2) 6631 Lor	ington Drive				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) Dallas, T	'exas 75252-2519				
	the total number of pag ling any attachments.	ges of the attache	d conveyance do	cument #	2
<b>Application Numb</b>	er(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Ma	ark if additional num	bers attached
	Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO N			
	plication Number(s)			atent Number(s)	
10/152,113		-			
If this document is being f	iled together with a new Pat	ent Application, enter	the date the patent ap	pplication	Month Day Year 05212002
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)			no:	_ [
Enter PCT only if a U.	application number S. Application Number en assigned.	PCT	PCT	PC	
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total	number of prope	rties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41	): \$	40.00
Method of Pay		osed 🗸 Dep	osit Account	j	
Deposit Accou (Enter for paymen	I <b>nt</b> It by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be o Deposit Account N	harged to the umber:	# 50	1562
		Authorization to ch	narge additional fee	s: Yes 🗸	No
Statement and Sig	gnature				
To the best o attached cop indicated her	of my knowledge and be ny is a true copy of the rein.	elief, the foregoin original decumen	g information is to t. Charges to den	rue and correct a	and any a authorized, as
Donald 1	D. Mondul	las	elen (		August 15, 2002
Name of Pe	rson Signing		Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 013224 FRAME: 0914

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

In consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Christopher Fairol Robbins of Wheaton in the County of Du Page and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Intrado Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 6285 Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related SYSTEM to AND **APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING TELEPHONE** COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A CALLER AND A SPECIAL NUMBER CALL ANSWERING FACILITY described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed on May 21, 2002, as Application Ser. No. 10/152,113, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Intrado Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions

We authorize Intrado Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Intrado Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Intrado Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Intrado Inc. may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 013224 FRAME: 0915 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Intrado Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Christopher Fairol Robbins

Date: 7-24-02

United States of America State of Allunius

.ss.:

County of Du Page

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHRISTINE WALSH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/07/05

Notary Public

Intrado Inc. 6285 Lookout Road Boulder, Colorado 80301

**RECORDED: 08/23/2002** 

2